## Margi Power Bio

Margi Power is Co-Founder and Co-President of Leadership Council San Mateo County, a nonprofit dedicated to connecting, inspiring, and educating leaders from the business, government, and nonprofit sectors to positively transform San Mateo County and find solutions for the biggest issues facing our county.

A graduate of Bowdoin College, Margi taught in the charter corps of Teach For America, which sparked a life-long passion for public education reform. After obtaining a Master's in Educational Policy from Stanford University, Margi worked in education software development and later served as a nonprofit leader for several local organizations while raising her two daughters. Margi ran for the Hillsborough School Board in 2011, was re-elected in 2015, and ultimately served nine years as a trustee, concluding her service in December 2020. She worked as Executive Director of a San Mateo community leadership program for four years before leaving to launch Leadership Council San Mateo County with Kaarin Hardy and a broad coalition of local leaders

Margi likes to hike and travel with her husband, Tom Power, and her two grown daughters.